FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

1395

First information of a cognizable crime reported under s	section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
	A. P.S. R.A.I. P.H. R. Year 2019 FIR No. 25 Date 23 092019
2. (i) Act	(ii)ActELECTRICITY Sections 135(1)(a)
(iii) Act	Other Acts & Sections
3. (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	1415 Time 15 25 HRS
(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day	DAY Date 23 09 2019 Time 11 3 5 H R S TO 11 45
(c) Information Received Date	23 09 2019 Time 15 25 HRS
	At the Police Station:
4. Type of information: Written/Oral	
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances for	TOMPS VILL-SIROMANIPUR SOUTH APPROVE
(a) Address	ANCHAL NO - V VILL - SIROMANIPUR
P C - RAIDII	R DIST - BANKHRA
	he name of P.S.
And the second of the second o	
6. Complaint/Informant:	
	ISHANATH BAHRI
	S.W.A.D.E.S.H. BAURI
	<u> </u>
	1 N D 1 A N
(e) Address A. E A. N.D. S. M. R.A.L.	PHRCCC WBSEDCL DIST - BANKHRA
7. Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused v	with full particulars PRIKHOKAN MURMU STO BANKER
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	MINAN KAR MONDAL SIOLI
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / inform	MCNDAL OF SIROMANIPUR PS-RAIPUR nant DIST BANKURA
	¥
	· ·
	separate sheet, if required):y
	У
	У.
10. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :	У
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required	THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT
,	ACHED HEREWITH
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals com	nmission of offence(s) u/s . I. J. 5. (i.). (a). O. F. ELECTRICITY
ACT 2002 AMEN	DMENT IN 2007.
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
*	
	As Some ato Pavelity
registered the case and took up the investigation	
	to take up the investigation
	On point of jurisdiction. FIR/read over to the complaint/ informant
admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy give	ven to the complaint / Informant figure of cost.
	e B
	02/9/19
	Inspection metallices 22 1117.
	Raipur Police Status
	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
O Commelle Danie	

Biswanalh Barui

Signature/ Thumb Impression of the Complainant/ Informant

Name: SRI BISHAJIT MONDAL Rank: 1 NS. PECTOR-1N-CHARGE

Number if any: RAI PUR P.S. DT. 23.09.2019.

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Registered Office: Bidyut Bhawan, Block DJ Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091

Website: www.wbsedcl.in



Customer Care Center: RAIPUR CCC Power House More, P.O- Shiromonipur P.S- Raipur, Bankura - 722134

Tel: 03243-267101

E-mail: smraipurccc@gmail.com

To, The Inspector-in -charge, Raipur Police station, Dist.-Bankura.

> Sub: Complain against accused Sankar Mandal, S/O-Lt. Bankim Mandal residing at Vill-Siromonipur, P.O.- Siromonipur, P.S.-Raipur, Dist-Bankura, Pin-722134 for theft of electricity by direct hooking from LTOH line of WBSEDCL.

Dear Sir.

I. Sri Biswanath Barui, S/O- Sri Swadesh Barui, AE & S.M, Raipur CCC, WBSEDCL, being authorized under the Electricity Act 2003 and Electricity Act (Amendent) -2007, do hereby lodge complaint against accused Sankar Mandal, S/O-Lt. Bankim Mandal residing at Vill-Siromonipur, P.O.- Siromonipur, P.S.-Raipur, Dist- Bankura, Pin-722134 who was committing theft of electricity by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL for the electricity energy consumption of his domestic purpose.

Following a secret source information on 23.09.2019 between 11.35 hrs to 11.45 hrs, I along with 1) Sri Khokon Murmu, S/O- Shri Debsaran Murum, SR. S.A.E, and Sri Manoranjan Hazari, S/O- Bangshi Hazari L.M., all of Raipur CCC, WBSEDCL inspected the domestic premises at Village + P.O.-Siromonipur of accused Sankar Mandal, S/O- Lt. Bankim Mandal residing at Vill-Siromonipur, P.O.- Siromonipur, P.S.-Raipur, Dist- Bankura, Pin-722134. During inspection it was detected that said accused person was committing theft of electricity by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL.

The consumption load which was detected as 1 KW by the Inspection team and accordingly the inspection report was prepared. I directed Sri Manoranjan Hazari, L.M, Raipur CCC to de-hook the hooking cable from LTOH line of WBSEDCL and he did the same which I seized 01 no 2 core PVC cable approx length 10 feet as a sample basis after preparing seizure list.

It is well evident that the accused person was committing theft of electricity by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL as such he is liable for prosecution u/s 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act 2003, Amendment in 2007. Kindly treat this complaint as F.I.R.

Enclouser-1) Original copy of inspection report.

2) Original copy of Seizure List.

3) Produced seized item with label.

Received on 23/09/2019
at 15.25 hours and strated.
Raipur P.S. care No. 25/2019
At. 23/9/2019 u/s 135 (1) (a)
Electricity Act 2003. Rap D 8 SIA 1

Yours faithfully

Barri Biswanalh A.E & S.M Raipur CCC, WBSEDCL

Siction Manage. Raipur Customer Care Centre W.B.S.E.D.C.L.